General Product Information
Vishay General Semiconductor
Document Number: 88460
Revision: 31-Jul-08
For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following:
PDD-Americas@vishay.com, PDD-Asia@vishay.com, PDD-Europe@vishay.com
1
Note:
• “T” suffix added to the packaging codes for SMA, SMB and SMC products indicates that the patented folded-frame construction is used. This
does not apply to TRANSZORB® TVS in SMA and SMB
TABLE 1 - PACKAGING ORDERING CODE
ANTI-STATIC PACKAGE CODE PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
52 DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
2C DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
2D DO-218AB (SM5-8A), 24 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel, anode towards sprocket hole
2E DO-218AB (SM5-8A), 24 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel, cathode towards sprocket hole
2G DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
2M Tube packaging for 5KP/6KA type lead formed components
53 26 mm horizontal taping and ammo box packaging
54 52.4 mm horizontal tape, 13" diameter paper reel class I
55 DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
5A DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
5B DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
57 DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
58 Avisert, cathode up, cathode first out of ammo pack
59 DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
9A DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
9C DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
61 DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
63 DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
72 Bulk pack for KBPM, GBL, GBU and special axial-leaded formed devices
73 52.4 mm horizontal tape and ammo box packaging, class I
75 DO-213AB (GL41), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
76 DO-213AB (GL41), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
84A DO-220AA (SMP), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
85A DO-220AA (SMP), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
86A SMPC, 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
87A SMPC, 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
89A MicroSMP, 8 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
94 52.4 mm horizontal tape, 13" diameter paper reel, 5 mm component, spacing for 1.5KA devices only
96 DO-213AB (GL41), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
97 DO-213AB (GL41), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
98 DO-213AA (GL34), 8 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
100 MPG06 pseudo radial tape, cathode first out of ammo pack
General Product Information
Vishay General Semiconductor
www.vishay.com For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: